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Charges

Effective February 15, 2023 - frontwavecu.com

ACCOUNT

Business Checking Account
Average Balance less than $5,000 (per month) $

Average Balance $5,000 to $9,999.99 (per month)
Average Balance $10,000 or higher (per month)

Business Dividend Checking Account

Average Balance <$7,500 (per month) $
Average Balance >$7,500 (per month) $
Inactive Account (all or any part of) (per quarter) $
Lost Contact Account (all or any part of) (per month) $
Escheat Account $
CARD SERVICE

ATM Transactions
- Frontwave Credit Union
“CO-OP
-Non CO-OP $

International Service Assessment
*Percentage of transaction value

E-COMMERCE
Internet & Mobile Banking

Online Bill Pay

Remote Transfers
-Institution 2 Institution (Incoming)
-Institution 2 Institution (Outgoing)
-Person 2 Person (Outgoing)

10.00
5.00
FREE

20.00
10.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

FREE
FREE
1.50

1.0%*

FREE

FREE

FREE
FREE

FREE

02/23

SERVICE

Cashier's Check
- One per day
- Beyond one per day

Change Order

Cleared Item
- First fifty
- Beyond fifty (per item)

Coin Roll (per rott)
Compliance with Legal Orders

Currency (per strap)

Deposited Item (per item)

Overdraft Protection Transfer (from Savings)

Returned Item
- Nonsufficient Funds (NSF) Fee
- Returned Deposit Item

Stop Payment
- ACH or check
- Cashier's check (with Indemnification Agreement)

Wire Transfer
- Outgoing
- Incoming

FREE
3.00

2.00

FREE
0.15

0.15

75.00

0.10

0.09

2.50

29.00
15.00

25.00
25.00

25.00
FREE



