

Business Fees & Charges

Effective February 15, 2023 · frontwavecu.com

ACCOUNT

Business Checking Account Average Balance less than \$5,000 (per month) Average Balance \$5,000 to \$9,999.99 (per month) Average Balance \$10,000 or higher (per month)	\$)\$	10.00 5.00 FREE
Business Dividend Checking Account Average Balance <\$7,500 (per month) Average Balance >\$7,500 (per month)	\$	20.00
Inactive Account (all or any part of) (per quarter)	\$	5.00
Lost Contact Account (all or any part of) (per month)	\$	5.00
Escheat Account	\$	5.00

CARD SERVICE

ATM Transactions - Frontwave Credit Union - CO-OP - Non CO-OP	\$ FREE FREE 1.50
International Service Assessment *Percentage of transaction value	1.0%*

E-COMMERCE

L	L-COMMERCE					
	Internet & Mobile Banking	FREE				
	Online Bill Pay	FREE				
	Remote Transfers					
	-Institution 2 Institution (Incoming)	FREE				
	-Institution 2 Institution (Outgoing)	FREE				
	-Person 2 Person (Outgoing)	FREE				

SERVICE

Cashier's Check		
One per day		FREE
- Beyond one per day	Ś	3.00
Change Order	\$	2.00
Cleared Item		FRFF
- First fifty - Beyond fifty (per item)	\$	0.15
Coin Roll (per roll)	\$	0.15
Compliance with Legal Orders	\$	75.00
Currency (per strap)	\$	0.10
Deposited Item (per item)	\$	0.09
Overdraft Protection Transfer (from Savings)	\$	2.50
Returned Item		
- Nonsufficient Funds (NSF) Fee	\$	29.00
- Returned Deposit Item	\$	15.00
Stop Payment		
- ACH or check	\$	25.00
- Cashier's check (with Indemnification Agreement)	\$	25.00
Wire Transfer		
- Outgoing	\$	25.00
- Incoming		FREE